sections (for a total of twelve (12) spare 
AMRAAM control sections). The MDE value 
increased by $150 million to $280 million. The 
total case value increased to $308 million. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: up to 
four hundred twelve (412) AIM–120D 
AMRAAMs; up to forty-eight (48) AMRAAM 
Air-to-Air Vehicles Instrumented (AAVI); 
and up to ten (10) spare AMRAAM guidance 
units for use on F/A–18 and F–35 aircraft. 
Also included are KGV–135A embedded 
COMSEC devices; classified software and